the Bridge over Stevens Brook 
on line of the Mashpaug Road; 

thence generally NORTHER-
LY along the westerly line of said 
road, about one hundred nine-
ty-six (196) feet to iron pin in the 
ground at land now or formerly 
of Oliver L. Howlett; 

thence WESTERLY about one 
hundred forty-five (145) feet to 
an iron pin in the ground; 

thence SOUTHERLY about 

one hundred sixty-three (163) 
feet to an iron pin at line of said 
Stevens Brook, last two courses 
being along land now or formerly 
of said Howlett; 

and thence EASTERLY about 
one hundred fifty (150) feet, more 
or less, following this line of said 
Stevens Brook to the bound and

[...]

situate on the Southerly side of 
proposed street, known as “Chris-
tine Street” Town of Palmer, 
Hampden County, Massachu-
setts, bounded and described as 
follows:

Beginning at an iron pipe 
which is located S. 78 degrees 
06 minutes E. a distance of four 
hundred thirty-six (436) feet from 
an iron pin in the Easterly line of 
Flynt Road and at the Northwest-
erly corner of land formerly of 
Albert L’Heureux, now believed 
to be of Stephen Stoneberger, 
all as shown on “Plan of Land in 
Palmer, Mass. owned by Charles 
T. Carter, dated August, 1957,